CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

ORDINANCE 94-20(8)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 1995
FOR THE GENERAL FUND, THE WATER FUND, THE
SEWER FUND, THE PORT/HARBOR FUND, THE AIRPORT
FUND, DEBT FUNDS, CAPITAL RESERVED FUNDS
(CONDITIONAL EXPENDITURES),

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. The 1995 budget is hereby adopted.

Section 2. The following appropriations are made for calendar year 1995:
General Fund $ 4,962,553
Water Fund $ 781,460
Sewer Fund $ 773,340
Port/Harbor Fund $ 2,499,300
Airport Fund $ 126,200
Debt Funds $ 1,471,040
Reserve Funds $ 387,100

(Conditional Expenditures)
Total Expenditures $11,000,993
Such amounts are appropriated to the objects and purposes stated in the adopted budget.

Section 3. A copy of the budget shall be certified by the City Clerk and filed in the
Office of the City Clerk.

Section 4. This ordinance is limited to approval of the budget and appropriations for
fiscal year 1995 and shall not be included in the City Code.

Section 5. This ordinance shall become effective January 1, 1995.



Page 2
Ordinance 94- R0(#)
City of Homer

ATTEST:

alhoun, City Clerk

YES: S
NOES: O
ABSENT: |
ABSTAIN: O

FIRST READING: November 28, 1994
PUBLIC HEARING: December 12, 1994
SECOND READING: December 19, 1994
EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 1995

Approved as to form and content:

Patti J. Whalin, City Manager

CITY OF HOMER

arry E. Gregoire; Mdyor

Gordon J. Tans, City Attorney



